
Time Phase Court 1 Court 2 Court 3 Court 4 Court 5 Court 6 Court 7 Court 8 Court 9 Court 10 Court 11 Court 12

9:00 Pools 519-(ESP) Spain
514-(NOR) 

Norway

507-(GBR) Great 

Britain

509-(HKG) Hong 

Kong
512-(KOR) Korea

501-(ARG) 

Argentina

520-(THA) 

Thailand
510-(IRL) Ireland

515-(POR) 

Portugal
505-(CHN) China 611-(KOR) Korea 610-(JAP) Japan

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

A.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

A.Match-2)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

B.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

B.Match-2)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

C.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

C.Match-2)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

D.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

D.Match-2)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

E.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

E.Match-2)

(P.BC3.Pools-

A.Match-1)

(P.BC3.Pools-

A.Match-2)

518-(RSA) South 

Africa
517-(SLO) Slovenia 521-(USA) USA 503-(BRA) Brazil 508-(GRE) Greece 511-(JAP) Japan

502-(AUS) 

Australia

513-(NED) 

Netherlands

506-(CZE) Czech 

Republic

516-(SVK) Slovak 

Republic

607-(GBR) Great 

Britain

615-(SWE) 

Sweden

10:30 Pools
612-(POR) 

Portugal
602-(BEL) Belgium

616-(THA) 

Thailand
604-(CAN) Canada 614-(ESP) Spain 608-(GRE) Greece 701-(BRA) Brazil

709-(SVK) Slovak 

Republic

704-(GBR) Great 

Britain

703-(CZE) Czech 

Republic

708-(POR) 

Portugal

705-(HKG) Hong 

Kong

(P.BC3.Pools-

B.Match-1)

(P.BC3.Pools-

B.Match-2)

(P.BC3.Pools-

C.Match-1)

(P.BC3.Pools-

C.Match-2)

(P.BC3.Pools-

D.Match-1)

(P.BC3.Pools-

D.Match-2)

(P.BC4.Pools-

A.Match-1)

(P.BC4.Pools-

A.Match-2)

(P.BC4.Pools-

B.Match-1)

(P.BC4.Pools-

B.Match-2)

(P.BC4.Pools-

C.Match-1)

(P.BC4.Pools-

C.Match-2)

601-(ARG) 

Argentina
617-(USA) USA

606-(GER) 

Germany
603-(BRA) Brazil

613-(SIN) 

Singapore
605-(CRO) Croatia

711-(THA) 

Thailand
710-(ESP) Spain 707-(KOR) Korea

706-(HUN) 

Hungary
702-(CAN) Canada 712-(CHN) China

12:00 Pools
507-(GBR) Great 

Britain

509-(HKG) Hong 

Kong
512-(KOR) Korea

501-(ARG) 

Argentina

520-(THA) 

Thailand
510-(IRL) Ireland

515-(POR) 

Portugal
505-(CHN) China 609-(IRL) Ireland 611-(KOR) Korea 519-(ESP) Spain 504-(CAN) Canada

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

B.Match-3)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

B.Match-4)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

C.Match-3)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

C.Match-4)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

D.Match-3)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

D.Match-4)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

E.Match-3)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

E.Match-4)

(P.BC3.Pools-

A.Match-4)

(P.BC3.Pools-

A.Match-3)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

A.Match-3)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

A.Match-4)

503-(BRA) Brazil 521-(USA) USA 511-(JAP) Japan 508-(GRE) Greece
513-(NED) 

Netherlands

502-(AUS) 

Australia

516-(SVK) Slovak 

Republic

506-(CZE) Czech 

Republic
610-(JAP) Japan

615-(SWE) 

Sweden
517-(SLO) Slovenia

514-(NOR) 

Norway

13:30 Pools
616-(THA) 

Thailand
604-(CAN) Canada 614-(ESP) Spain 608-(GRE) Greece

612-(POR) 

Portugal
602-(BEL) Belgium

708-(POR) 

Portugal

705-(HKG) Hong 

Kong
701-(BRA) Brazil

709-(SVK) Slovak 

Republic

704-(GBR) Great 

Britain

703-(CZE) Czech 

Republic

(P.BC3.Pools-

C.Match-3)

(P.BC3.Pools-

C.Match-4)

(P.BC3.Pools-

D.Match-3)

(P.BC3.Pools-

D.Match-4)

(P.BC3.Pools-

B.Match-3)

(P.BC3.Pools-

B.Match-4)

(P.BC4.Pools-

C.Match-3)

(P.BC4.Pools-

C.Match-4)

(P.BC4.Pools-

A.Match-3)

(P.BC4.Pools-

A.Match-4)

(P.BC4.Pools-

B.Match-3)

(P.BC4.Pools-

B.Match-4)

603-(BRA) Brazil
606-(GER) 

Germany
605-(CRO) Croatia

613-(SIN) 

Singapore
617-(USA) USA

601-(ARG) 

Argentina
712-(CHN) China 702-(CAN) Canada 710-(ESP) Spain

711-(THA) 

Thailand

706-(HUN) 

Hungary
707-(KOR) Korea

15:00 Pools 512-(KOR) Korea 511-(JAP) Japan
520-(THA) 

Thailand

513-(NED) 

Netherlands

515-(POR) 

Portugal

516-(SVK) Slovak 

Republic
611-(KOR) Korea

615-(SWE) 

Sweden
517-(SLO) Slovenia 519-(ESP) Spain

507-(GBR) Great 

Britain
503-(BRA) Brazil

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

C.Match-5)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

C.Match-6)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

D.Match-5)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

D.Match-6)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

E.Match-5)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

E.Match-6)

(P.BC3.Pools-

A.Match-5)

(P.BC3.Pools-

A.Match-6)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

A.Match-6)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

A.Match-5)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

B.Match-5)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

B.Match-6)

501-(ARG) 

Argentina
508-(GRE) Greece 510-(IRL) Ireland

502-(AUS) 

Australia
505-(CHN) China

506-(CZE) Czech 

Republic
609-(IRL) Ireland

607-(GBR) Great 

Britain

518-(RSA) South 

Africa
504-(CAN) Canada

509-(HKG) Hong 

Kong
521-(USA) USA

17:00 Pools
514-(NOR) 

Norway
504-(CAN) Canada 610-(JAP) Japan 609-(IRL) Ireland

616-(THA) 

Thailand
603-(BRA) Brazil 617-(USA) USA

612-(POR) 

Portugal
614-(ESP) Spain 605-(CRO) Croatia

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

A.Match-7)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

A.Match-8)

(P.BC3.Pools-

A.Match-7)

(P.BC3.Pools-

A.Match-8)

(P.BC3.Pools-

C.Match-5)

(P.BC3.Pools-

C.Match-6)

(P.BC3.Pools-

B.Match-6)

(P.BC3.Pools-

B.Match-5)

(P.BC3.Pools-

D.Match-5)

(P.BC3.Pools-

D.Match-6)518-(RSA) South 

Africa
517-(SLO) Slovenia

607-(GBR) Great 

Britain

615-(SWE) 

Sweden
604-(CAN) Canada

606-(GER) 

Germany

601-(ARG) 

Argentina
602-(BEL) Belgium 608-(GRE) Greece

613-(SIN) 

Singapore

Boccia World Cup 2011 - World Cup
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Court 's Schedule - 2011-08-21 



Time Phase Court 1 Court 2 Court 3 Court 4 Court 5 Court 6 Court 7 Court 8 Court 9 Court 10 Court 11 Court 12

9:00 Pools 611-(KOR) Korea 609-(IRL) Ireland 519-(ESP) Spain 504-(CAN) Canada
704-(GBR) Great 

Britain
706-(HUN) Hungary 712-(CHN) China

708-(POR) 

Portugal
701-(BRA) Brazil 710-(ESP) Spain

(P.BC3.Pools-A.Match-

9)

(P.BC3.Pools-

A.Match-10)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

A.Match-9)

(T.BC1/BC2.Pools-

A.Match-10)

(P.BC4.Pools-

B.Match-5)

(P.BC4.Pools-

B.Match-6)

(P.BC4.Pools-

C.Match-6)

(P.BC4.Pools-

C.Match-5)

(P.BC4.Pools-

A.Match-5)

(P.BC4.Pools-

A.Match-6)
610-(JAP) Japan

607-(GBR) Great 

Britain
514-(NOR) Norway

518-(RSA) South 

Africa

703-(CZE) Czech 

Republic
707-(KOR) Korea 702-(CAN) Canada

705-(HKG) Hong 

Kong

709-(SVK) Slovak 

Republic

711-(THA) 

Thailand

11:00 Quarter 

Final
1st place Pool A 2nd place Pool C 1st place Pool B 1st place Pool C 1st place Pool A 1st place Pool D 1st place Pool B 1st place Pool C 1st place Pool A 1st place Pool D 1st place Pool B 1st place Pool C

(P.BC4.Quarter 

Final-1.Match-1)

(P.BC4.Quarter 

Final-2.Match-1)

(P.BC4.Quarter Final-

3.Match-1)

(P.BC4.Quarter 

Final-4.Match-1)

(P.BC3.Quarter Final-

1.Match-1)

(P.BC3.Quarter Final-

2.Match-1)

(P.BC3.Quarter 

Final-3.Match-1)

(P.BC3.Quarter 

Final-4.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Quarte

r Final-1.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Quarte

r Final-2.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Quarte

r Final-3.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Quarte

r Final-4.Match-1)

2nd points qualifier 2nd place Pool B 1st points qualifier 2nd place Pool A 2nd place Pool B 2nd place Pool C 2nd place Pool A 2nd place Pool D
3rd points 

qualifier
1st place Pool E

2nd points 

qualifier

1st points 

qualifier

13:00 Semi Final Winner 1/4 final 1 Winner 1/4 final 1 Winner 1/4 final 3 Winner 1/4 final 3 Winner 1/4 final 1 Winner 1/4 final 3

(P.BC3.Semi Final-

1.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Semi Final-

1.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Semi 

Final-2.Match-1)

(P.BC3.Semi Final-

2.Match-1)

(P.BC4.Semi Final-

1.Match-1)

(P.BC4.Semi Final-

2.Match-1)
Winner 1/4 final 2 Winner 1/4 final 2 Winner 1/4 final 4 Winner 1/4 final 4 Winner 1/4 final 2 Winner 1/4 final 4

15:00 ... Loser 1/2 final 1 Loser 1/2 final 1 Winner 1/2 final 1 Winner 1/2 final 1 Loser 1/2 final 1 Winner 1/2 final 1

(P.BC4.Third/Fourth 

Place-1.Match-1)

(P.BC3.Third/Fourth 

Place-1.Match-1)

(P.BC3.Final-

1.Match-1)

(P.BC4.Final-

1.Match-1)

(T.BC1/BC2.Third/

Fourth Place-

(T.BC1/BC2.Final-

1.Match-1)
Loser 1/2 final 2 Loser 1/2 final 2 Winner 1/2 final 2 Winner 1/2 final 2 Loser 1/2 final 2 Winner 1/2 final 2
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